MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	20-TA003370CD- Rubonia Water Quality Improvement Project	DATE POSTED	MC DS	CC BIDSYNC
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Chris Daley, Ext 3048	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	September 15, 202	20
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Chris Daley, Procur Manager	rement Project

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Woodruff & Sons, Inc. for the provision of Rubonia Water Quality Improvement Project.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/EVALUATION

The Work included in IFBC No. 20-TA003370CD consists of water quality improvements for the Rubonia neighborhood in Manatee County to include the construction of sidewalks, drainage, curbs, water and sewer utilities, and pavement repairs per the plans and specifications.

The solicitation was advertised on June 5, 2020 on the Manatee County website and Bid Sync. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce and the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce for release to their members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo News newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:

- 1. Woodruff & Sons, Inc., Bradenton, FL
- 2. Cobb Site Development, Inc., Wachula, FL
- 3. American Pipeline Construction, LLC, Miami, FL
- 4. Spectrum Underground, Inc., Sarasota, FL
- 5. Westra Construction Corp, Palmetto, FL
- 6. Pospeich Contracting, Inc., Inverness, FL
- 7. Intercounty Engineering, Inc., Pompano Beach, FL

The following firm was deemed non-responsible: Russell Engineering, Inc., Ft. Lauderdale, FL

EVALUATION SUMMARY:

Woodruff & Sons, Inc. is the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

RECOMMENDATION

The Procurement Division and the Public Works Department recommend award to Woodruff & Sons, Inc.

INTENT TO AWARD	(continued)	
-----------------	-------------	--

TENT TO AWARD (cont	inued)	P	age 2
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	NAME AND NUMBER OF FUNDING SOURCE	Infastructure Sales Tax and Utility Rates in Projects 6093460,6093470, and 6093480
COST	\$5,199,408310	FUNDS VERIFIED	yes

	BID SUMMARY			Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Inc.	Construction, LLC	Inc.	Westra Construction Corp	Pospeich Contracting, Inc.	Intercounty Engineering, Inc.
					401 South Sixth Avenue		Suite 101	1263 12 Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221		1925 NW 18th Street Pompano Beach,FL 33069
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	TOTAL BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
11 1	Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 480 Calendar Days	LS	1	\$5,199,408.10	\$5,417,588.94	\$5,786,977.57	\$6,295,622.63	NO BID	\$6,926,240.20	\$8,297,206.61
11 7	Bid "B" Based on Completion Time of 540 Calendar Days	LS	1	\$5,199,408.10	\$5,417,588.94	\$5,786,977.57	NO RESPONSE	\$6,585,849.60	\$7,070,340.20	\$8,297,206.61

				Woodruff &		Cobb Site Inc.	•	American P Construction		Spectrum U	nderground, Inc.	Pospeich C	ontracting, Inc.	Intercounty Inc.	Engineering,
				6450 31st S	St East	401 South	Sixth Avenue	4908 SW 72	2nd Ave, Suite A	5802 Bee R Suite 101	,	201 South A	Apopka Avenue	1925 NW 18	3th Street
BID "A" E	Based on Completion Time of 480 Calendar Days			Bradenton,	FL 34203	Wachula, F	L 33873	Miami, FL 3	3155	Sarasota, Fl	L 34233	Inverness, F	FL 34452	Pompano B	each,FL 33069
PAY ITEM NUMBER NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
	ROADWAY & DRAINAGE														
1. 101-1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$448,911.66	\$448,911.66	\$535,582.63	\$535,582.63	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$281,040.00	\$281,040.00	\$620,000.00	\$620,000.00	\$528,034.89	\$528,034.89
2. 102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	LS	\$5,220.65	\$5,220.65	\$240,574.05	\$240,574.05	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$18,975.00	\$18,975.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$137,294.10	\$137,294.10
3. 104-10-3	Staked Silt Fence (Type III)	16,600.00	LF	\$1.40	\$23,240.00	\$2.25	\$37,350.00	\$0.01	\$166.00	\$2.10	\$34,860.00	\$1.06	\$17,596.00	\$1.44	\$23,904.00
4. 104-11	Floating Turbidity Barrier (Type II)	825.00	LF	\$21.48	\$17,721.00	\$33.99	\$28,041.75	\$15.00	\$12,375.00	\$24.70	\$20,377.50	\$10.00	\$8,250.00	\$15.88	\$13,101.00
5. 104-15	Soil Tracking Prevention Device	2.00	EA	\$2,475.02	\$4,950.04	\$2,603.46	\$5,206.92	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,312.50	\$6,625.00	\$6,707.10	\$13,414.20
6. 104-18	Inlet Protection System	170.00	EA	\$249.44	\$42,404.80	\$127.80	\$21,726.00	\$0.01	\$1.70	\$78.00	\$13,260.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$72.32	\$12,294.40
7. 110-1-MC	Clearing & Grubbing, incl. trees, pipes, wood / conc. structures, Brazillian Peppers	1.75	AC	\$14,174.65	\$24,805.64	\$9,259.59	\$16,204.28	\$131,500.00	\$230,125.00	\$110,235.00	\$192,911.25	\$85,000.00	\$148,750.00	\$19,454.31	\$34,045.04
8. 120-1	Regular Excavation	14,200.00	CY	\$11.30	\$160,460.00	\$11.17	\$158,614.00	\$20.00	\$284,000.00	\$23.75	\$337,250.00	\$28.00	\$397,600.00	\$7.91	\$112,322.00
9. 120-4	Excavation, Subsoil	100.00	CY	\$31.10	\$3,110.00	\$25.45	\$2,545.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$67.50	\$6,750.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$161.16	\$16,116.00
10. 120-6	Embankment (Regular)	500.00	CY	\$9.30	\$4,650.00	\$52.06	\$26,030.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$58.50	\$29,250.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$57.03	\$28,515.00
11. 327-70-1	Milling Exist. Asph. Pavement (1" Avg. Depth)	20,660.00	SY	\$2.00	\$41,320.00	\$2.33	\$48,137.80	\$2.50	\$51,650.00	\$2.50	\$51,650.00	\$3.40	\$70,244.00	\$3.85	\$79,541.00
12. 334-1-MC1	1.5" Type S-III Asphalt Concrete	1,860.00	TN	\$98.62	\$183,433.20	\$109.86	\$204,339.60	\$116.00	\$215,760.00	\$124.25	\$231,105.00	\$124.00	\$230,640.00	\$106.55	\$198,183.00
13. 400-1-2	Concrete Class I, Endwalls	30.00	CY	\$938.66	\$28,159.80	\$1,036.87	\$31,106.10	\$960.00	\$28,800.00	\$2,220.00	\$66,600.00	\$982.00	\$29,460.00	\$3,851.25	\$115,537.50
14. 400-0-11	Concrete Class NS	20.00	CY	\$998.81	\$19,976.20	\$1,170.49	\$23,409.80	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$840.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,429.00	\$28,580.00	\$6,932.25	\$138,645.00
15. 400-1-15	Concrete Class I, Miscellaneous	4.00	CY	\$4,078.84	\$16,315.36	\$4,550.78	\$18,203.12	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$885.00	\$3,540.00	\$4,635.00	\$18,540.00	\$6,932.25	\$27,729.00
16. 416-1-MC1	Helical screw anchors (A2000 Pipe)	50.00	EA	\$522.92	\$26,146.00	\$773.33	\$38,666.50	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$869.00	\$43,450.00	\$352.00	\$17,600.00	\$5,287.61	\$264,380.50
17. 425-1-711	Inlets, Gutter, Type V, < 10'	4.00	EA	\$3,635.49	\$14,541.96	\$4,157.90	\$16,631.60	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00	\$3,475.00	\$13,900.00	\$4,148.00	\$16,592.00	\$8,474.53	\$33,898.12
18. 425-1-521	Inlets, Ditch Bot, Type C, < 10'	60.00	EA	\$2,599.81	\$155,988.60	\$2,808.95	\$168,537.00	\$3,300.00	\$198,000.00	\$2,714.00	\$162,840.00	\$2,921.00	\$175,260.00	\$6,537.25	\$392,235.00
19. 425-1-523	Inlets, Ditch Bot, Type C, J-Bot (9'ø), < 10'	3.00	EA	\$10,012.32	\$30,036.96	\$9,290.55	\$27,871.65	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$8,422.00	\$25,266.00	\$9,590.00	\$28,770.00	\$9,006.00	\$27,018.00
20. 425-1-541	Inlets, Ditch Bot, Type D, < 10'	25.00	EA	\$3,629.47	\$90,736.75	\$3,633.88	\$90,847.00	\$3,800.00	\$95,000.00	\$3,878.50	\$96,962.50	\$3,643.00	\$91,075.00	\$7,252.20	\$181,305.00
21. 425-1-551	Inlets, Ditch Bot, Type E, < 10'	8.00	EA	\$5,056.05	\$40,448.40	\$3,794.04	\$30,352.32	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,653.50	\$37,228.00	\$3,798.00	\$30,384.00	\$7,376.63	\$59,013.04
22. 425-1-MC1	Diversion Box (10'X8')	1.00	EA	\$18,623.57	\$18,623.57	\$20,786.67	\$20,786.67	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,996.00	\$10,996.00	\$20,501.00	\$20,501.00	\$24,292.50	\$24,292.50
23. 425-1-MC2	Diversion Box (6'X7')	1.00	EA	\$8,853.15	\$8,853.15	\$9,902.79	\$9,902.79	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,979.00	\$7,979.00	\$10,326.00	\$10,326.00	\$24,292.50	\$24,292.50
24. 425-1-MC3	Diversion Box (7'X8')	1.00	EA	\$6,522.44	\$6,522.44	\$16,897.92	\$16,897.92	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,561.00	\$8,561.00	\$4,302.00	\$4,302.00	\$24,224.96	\$24,224.96
25. 425-1-MC4	Control Structures (5'x5')	2.00	EA	\$7,531.25	\$15,062.50	\$7,476.62	\$14,953.24	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,405.00	\$12,810.00	\$8,657.00	\$17,314.00	\$15,879.00	\$31,758.00
26. 425-1-MC5	M.C. Junction Box	2.00	EA	\$4,383.22	\$8,766.44	\$4,032.79	\$8,065.58	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,158.00	\$6,316.00	\$4,275.00	\$8,550.00	\$13,746.00	\$27,492.00
27. 425-1-MC6	Concrete Block Box 4' x 5' w/ C.I. Grate	2.00	EA	\$3,940.26	\$7,880.52	\$4,033.33	\$8,066.66	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,854.00	\$7,708.00	\$4,420.00	\$8,840.00	\$12,205.50	\$24,411.00
28. 425-1-MC7	Concrete Block Box 4' x 6' w/ C.I. Grate	2.00	EA	\$4,440.13	\$8,880.26	\$2,116.95	\$4,233.90	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,868.00	\$9,736.00	\$4,620.00	\$9,240.00	\$12,205.50	\$24,411.00
29. 425-1-MC8	Concrete Block Box 4' x 7' w/ C.I. Grate	3.00	EA	\$6,189.49	\$18,568.47	\$5,280.12	\$15,840.36	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$7,173.00	\$21,519.00	\$5,538.00	\$16,614.00	\$12,205.50	\$36,616.50
30. 425-1-MC9	Concrete Block Box 5' x 7' w/ C.I. Grate	3.00	EA	\$6,003.49	\$18,010.47	\$7,172.84	\$21,518.52	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,064.00	\$18,192.00	\$5,938.00	\$17,814.00	\$12,205.50	\$36,616.50
31. 425-1-MC10	Concrete Block Box 6' x 7' w/ C.I. Grate	2.00	EA	\$6,639.29	\$13,278.58	\$7,595.74	\$15,191.48	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,533.00	\$13,066.00	\$5,942.00	\$11,884.00	\$12,205.50	\$24,411.00
32. 425-1-MC11	Concrete Block Box 4' x 8' w/ C.I. Grate	1.00	EA	\$5,898.91	\$5,898.91	\$8,152.76	\$8,152.76	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,355.00	\$6,355.00	\$5,345.00	\$5,345.00	\$12,205.50	\$12,205.50
33. 425-1-MC12	Concrete Block Box 2' x 2' w/ C.I. Grate	44.00	EA	\$2,100.94	\$92,441.36	\$1,936.80	\$85,219.20	\$3,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$1,997.00	\$87,868.00	\$2,105.00	\$92,620.00	\$5,395.79	\$237,414.76
34. 425-1-MC13	M.C. Drop Inlet w/ Trench Drain	9.00	EA	\$8,879.39	\$79,914.51	\$9,453.83	\$85,084.47	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,863.00	\$34,767.00	\$8,811.00	\$79,299.00	\$5,548.96	\$49,940.64
35. 425-1-MC14	M.C. Drop Inlet	7.00	EA	\$3,829.49	\$26,806.43	\$4,007.44	\$28,052.08	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,005.00	\$21,035.00	\$4,075.00	\$28,525.00	\$5,794.31	\$40,560.17
36. 425-1-MC15	Baffle Box #1 w/ Upflow Filter & Bold & Gold media	2.00	EA	\$115,753.35	\$231,506.70	\$129,247.92	\$258,495.84	\$120,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$155,808.00	\$311,616.00	\$124,645.00	\$249,290.00	\$110,619.75	\$221,239.50

				Г			0 11 00 1		<u> </u>	. ,	<u> </u>				10	
					\\\l	0	_	Development,	American P	•	Con a admission I		Daamaiah O	androation Inc	1.	Engineering,
					Woodruff &	Sons, Inc.	Inc.		Construction	I, LLC		Inderground, Inc.	Pospeich C	ontracting, inc.	Inc.	
					6450 31st S	St East	401 South	Sixth Avenue	4908 SW 72	2nd Ave, Suite A	5802 Bee R Suite 101	,	201 South <i>i</i>	Apopka Avenue	1925 NW 1	8th Street
	BID "A" B	ased on Completion Time of 480 Calendar Days			Bradenton,	FL 34203	Wachula, F	L 33873	Miami, FL 3	3155	Sarasota, F	L 34233	Inverness, I	FL 34452	Pompano F	Beach,FL 33069
PAY	FDOT ITEM	<u> </u>	ESTIMATED		BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
NO.	NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	PER UNIT (\$)	(\$)	PER UNIT (\$)	(\$)	PER UNIT (\$)	(\$)	PER UNIT (\$)	(\$)	PER UNIT (\$)	(\$)	PER UNIT (\$)	
37. 4	30-174-215	Pipe Culvert, 12" x 18" ERCP	417.00	LF	\$89.02	\$37,121.34	\$97.62	\$40,707.54	\$83.00	\$34,611.00	\$213.90	\$89,196.30	\$85.00	\$35,445.00	\$126.29	\$52,662.93
38. 4	30-174-218	Pipe Culvert, 14" x 23" ERCP	502.00	LF	\$82.29	\$41,309.58	\$72.33	\$36,309.66	\$83.00	\$41,666.00	\$188.60	\$94,677.20	\$101.00	\$50,702.00	\$120.19	\$60,335.38
39. 4	30-174-224	Pipe Culvert, 19" x 30" ERCP	782.00	LF	\$114.71	\$89,703.22	\$107.28	\$83,892.96	\$111.00	\$86,802.00	\$149.60	\$116,987.20	\$127.00	\$99,314.00	\$139.60	\$109,167.20
40. 4	30-174-230	Pipe Culvert, 24" x 38" ERCP	501.00	LF	\$154.95	\$77,629.95	\$120.64	\$60,440.64	\$140.00	\$70,140.00	\$183.00	\$91,683.00	\$149.00	\$74,649.00	\$160.47	\$80,395.47
41. 4	30-174-236	Pipe Culvert, 29" x 45" ERCP	282.00	LF	\$207.29	\$58,455.78	\$157.16	\$44,319.12	\$180.00	\$50,760.00	\$251.00	\$70,782.00	\$180.00	\$50,760.00	\$192.95	\$54,411.90
42. 4	30-175-115	Pipe Culvert, 15" RCP	706.00	LF	\$77.26	\$54,545.56	\$58.26	\$41,131.56	\$65.00	\$45,890.00	\$120.25	\$84,896.50	\$77.00	\$54,362.00	\$104.36	\$73,678.16
43. 4	30-175-115	Pipe Culvert, 15" A2000	1,939.00	LF	\$44.88	\$87,022.32	\$34.73	\$67,341.47	\$55.00	\$106,645.00	\$70.55	\$136,796.45	\$71.00	\$137,669.00	\$99.54	\$193,008.06
44. 4	30-175-118	Pipe Culvert, 18" RCP	256.00	LF	\$102.90	\$26,342.40	\$84.82	\$21,713.92	\$72.00	\$18,432.00	\$140.75	\$36,032.00	\$87.00	\$22,272.00	\$110.55	\$28,300.80
45. 4	30-175-118	Pipe Culvert, 18" A2000	2,054.00	LF	\$50.01	\$102,720.54	\$44.25	\$90,889.50	\$61.00	\$125,294.00	\$76.50	\$157,131.00	\$88.00	\$180,752.00	\$104.98	\$215,628.92
46. 4	30-175-121	Pipe Culvert, 21" A2000	274.00	LF	\$57.53	\$15,763.22	\$84.45	\$23,139.30	\$79.00	\$21,646.00	\$91.00	\$24,934.00	\$96.00	\$26,304.00	\$114.18	\$31,285.32
47. 4	30-175-124	Pipe Culvert, 24" RCP	570.00	LF	\$86.13	\$49,094.10	\$95.74	\$54,571.80	\$86.00	\$49,020.00	\$136.90	\$78,033.00	\$110.00	\$62,700.00	\$122.36	\$69,745.20
48. 4	30-175-124	Pipe Culvert, 24" A2000	1,320.00	LF	\$65.05	\$85,866.00	\$67.54	\$89,152.80	\$85.00	\$112,200.00	\$96.40	\$127,248.00	\$99.00	\$130,680.00	\$116.13	\$153,291.60
49. 4	30-175-130	Pipe Culvert, 30" RCP	1,441.00	LF	\$94.35	\$135,958.35	\$94.31	\$135,900.71	\$104.00	\$149,864.00	\$153.70	\$221,481.70	\$120.00	\$172,920.00	\$135.87	\$195,788.67
50. 4	30-175-130	Pipe Culvert, 30" A2000	1,351.00	LF	\$94.16	\$127,210.16	\$73.71	\$99,582.21	\$101.00	\$136,451.00	\$111.00	\$149,961.00	\$130.00	\$175,630.00	\$127.98	\$172,900.98
51. 4	30-175-136	Pipe Culvert, 36" RCP	925.00	LF	\$138.50	\$128,112.50	\$101.21	\$93,619.25	\$133.00	\$123,025.00	\$179.90	\$166,407.50	\$176.00	\$162,800.00	\$154.39	\$142,810.75
52. 4	30-175-136	Pipe Culvert, 36" A2000	543.00	LF	\$104.93	\$56,976.99	\$93.48	\$50,759.64	\$131.00	\$71,133.00	\$128.50	\$69,775.50	\$141.00	\$76,563.00	\$139.29	\$75,634.47
53. 4	30-175-142	Pipe Culvert, 42" RCP	69.00	LF	\$151.88	\$10,479.72	\$157.72	\$10,882.68	\$205.00	\$14,145.00	\$198.00	\$13,662.00	\$194.00	\$13,386.00		\$12,006.00
54. 4	30-175-148	Pipe Culvert, 48" RCP	219.00	LF	\$195.59	\$42,834.21	\$159.21	\$34,866.99	\$210.00	\$45,990.00	\$264.50	\$57,925.50	\$222.00	\$48,618.00	\$194.29	\$42,549.51
55. 4	30-175-MC1	Pipe Culvert, 10" PVC, Incl. MES	50.00	LF	\$102.80	\$5,140.00	\$82.07	\$4,103.50	\$106.00	\$5,300.00	\$35.60	\$1,780.00	\$111.00	\$5,550.00	\$95.13	\$4,756.50
56. 4	30-880-MC1	30" Check Valve (storm outlet pipe)	8.00	EA	\$15,510.00	\$124,080.00	\$16,868.17	\$134,945.36	\$18,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$16,152.00	\$129,216.00	\$20,547.00	\$164,376.00	\$15,733.84	\$125,870.72
57. 4	30-880-MC2	42" Check Valve (storm outlet pipe)	2.00	EA	\$25,901.99	\$51,803.98	\$28,719.69	\$57,439.38	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$26,605.00	\$53,210.00	\$30,502.00	\$61,004.00	\$24,755.84	\$49,511.68
58. 4	30-982-123	MES (Cross Drain) 15"	2.00	EA	\$1,513.65	\$3,027.30	\$1,657.60	\$3,315.20	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,134.00	\$2,268.00	\$1,779.00	\$3,558.00	\$4,493.12	\$8,986.24
59. 4	30-982-133	MES (Cross Drain) 30"	3.00	EA	\$3,006.28	\$9,018.84	\$2,748.77	\$8,246.31	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,137.00	\$6,411.00	\$2,761.00	\$8,283.00	\$4,746.68	\$14,240.04
60. 4	30-982-141	MES (Cross Drain) 48"	1.00	EA	\$4,927.11	\$4,927.11	\$4,269.77	\$4,269.77	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,855.00	\$3,855.00	\$5,366.00	\$5,366.00	\$9,688.84	\$9,688.84
61. 4	30-984-123	MES (Side Drain) 15"	1.00	EA	\$1,513.65	\$1,513.65	\$1,690.91	\$1,690.91	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,134.00	\$1,134.00	\$1,779.00	\$1,779.00	\$5,393.72	\$5,393.72
62. 4	30-984-623	MES (Side Drain) (12"x18")	4.00	EA	\$2,120.48	\$8,481.92	\$1,603.34	\$6,413.36	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,214.00	\$4,856.00	\$1,861.00	\$7,444.00	\$3,226.16	\$12,904.64
63. 4	40-1-10	Underdrain, Type 1, 6" Dia.	1,110.00	LF	\$36.14	\$40,115.40	\$29.16	\$32,367.60	\$47.00	\$52,170.00	\$33.00	\$36,630.00	\$72.00	\$79,920.00	\$46.62	\$51,748.20
64. 4	55-133-3	Steel Sheet Piling, F & I Permanent	360.00	SF	\$126.50	\$45,540.00	\$140.95	\$50,742.00	\$150.00	\$54,000.00	\$73.00	\$26,280.00	\$144.00	\$51,840.00	\$114.68	\$41,284.80
65. 5	15-2-311	Pedestrian / Bicycle Railing, Aluminum, 42" Type 1	310.00	LF	\$81.68	\$25,320.80	\$91.64	\$28,408.40	\$83.00	\$25,730.00	\$85.40	\$26,474.00	\$99.00	\$30,690.00	\$112.96	\$35,017.60
66. 5	20-2-MC1	Type A Miami Curb & Gutter	185.00	LF	\$31.75	\$5,873.75	\$21.21	\$3,923.85	\$25.00	\$4,625.00	\$20.40	\$3,774.00	\$31.00	\$5,735.00	\$30.87	\$5,710.95
67. 5	20-2-4	Concrete Curb, Type D	1,018.00	LF	\$21.19	\$21,571.42	\$17.08	\$17,387.44	\$19.00				\$26.00		\$22.63	
H +		4" Concrete Sidewalk	4,000.00	SY	\$37.27	\$149,080.00	\$33.86	\$135,440.00	\$48.00	\$192,000.00	\$31.75		\$62.00	\$248,000.00		
69. 5		6" Concrete Sidewalk	4,440.00	SY	\$46.95	\$208,458.00	\$49.09		\$55.00	\$244,200.00	\$46.00		\$83.00	\$368,520.00		
	•	Brick Paver Drive (Incl. Base Course)	600.00	SF	\$11.74	\$7,044.00	\$62.38	\$37,428.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$14.00		\$11.00	\$6,600.00		
		Detectable Warnings	38.00	EA	\$330.00	\$12,540.00	\$147.29	\$5,597.02	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$300.00	\$11,400.00	\$438.00	\$16,644.00		
		Riprap, Rubble, F & I, Ditch Lining	150.00	TN	\$78.33	\$11,749.50	\$147.79	\$22,168.50	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$114.50	\$17,175.00	\$113.00	\$16,950.00	\$320.35	\$48,052.50
		Fencing, Type B, 5.1-6.0', Standard Features	1,013.00	LF	\$21.40	\$21,678.20	\$36.79	\$37,268.27	\$20.00	\$20,260.00	\$23.35		\$26.00	\$26,338.00		
	00 10 220	Fence Gate, Type B, Single, 6.1- 12.0' Opening	2.00		\$973.51	\$1,947.02				\$8,000.00			\$1,184.00	\$2,368.00	11	

							Cobb Site D	evelopment,	American P	•					Intercounty	Engineering,
					Woodruff &	Sons, Inc.	Inc.		Construction		-	nderground, Inc.	Pospeich C	ontracting, Inc.	Inc.	
					0.450.04.4.6		404 0 11 0	N: 11 A	4000 0144 70		5802 Bee R		004.0 11.1		4005 104/4/	011 01 1
					6450 31st S	ot East	401 South S	Sixth Avenue	4908 SW 72	2nd Ave, Suite A	Suite 101		201 South A	Apopka Avenue	1925 NW 1	3th Street
	BID "A"	Based on Completion Time of 480 Calendar Days			Bradenton,	FL 34203	Wachula, Fl	L 33873	Miami, FL 3	3155	Sarasota, F	L 34233	Inverness, F	FL 34452	Pompano B	each,FL 33069
PAY	FDOT ITEM		ESTIMATED	UNITS				TOTAL BID PRICE		TOTAL BID PRICE		TOTAL BID PRICE	11	TOTAL BID PRICE		TOTAL BID PRICE
NO.	NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	PER UNIT (\$)	(\$)	PER UNIT (\$)	(\$)	PER UNIT (\$)	(\$)	PER UNIT (\$)	(\$)	PER UNIT (\$)	(\$)	PER UNIT (\$)	(\$)
75.	570-1-2	Sodding (Performance Turf, Bahia)	24,000.00	SY	\$3.10	\$74,400.00	\$2.76	\$66,240.00	\$3.00	\$72,000.00	\$3.25	\$78,000.00	\$3.50	\$84,000.00	\$3.30	\$79,200.00
76.	570-1-MC1	Tree Protection	40.00	EA	\$192.50	\$7,700.00	\$153.36	\$6,134.40	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$106.00	\$4,240.00	\$188.00	\$7,520.00	\$485.85	\$19,434.00
77.	570-1-MC2	Replant Trees (Up to 6" Caliper)	20.00	EA	\$880.01	\$17,600.20	\$378.21	\$7,564.20	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$660.00	\$13,200.00	\$625.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,422.00	\$28,440.00
78.	700-1-11	Single Post Sign, F & I GM < 12 SF	2.00	AS	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$198.50	\$397.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$390.00	\$780.00	\$198.00	\$396.00	\$649.38	\$1,298.76
79.	700-1-50	Single Post Sign (Relocate)	5.00	AS	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$113.71	\$568.55	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$118.00	\$590.00	\$369.72	\$1,848.60
80.	711-11-123	Thermoplastic (Standard) (White) (Solid) (12")	820.00	LF	\$3.30	\$2,706.00	\$4.56	\$3,739.20	\$3.00	\$2,460.00	\$10.20	\$8,364.00	\$3.25	\$2,665.00	\$3.93	\$3,222.60
81.	711-11-125	Thermoplastic (Standard) (White) (Solid) (24")	160.00	LF	\$6.60	\$1,056.00	\$8.18	\$1,308.80	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$21.60	\$3,456.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$10.77	\$1,723.20
		SUBTOTAL (ROADWAY & DRAINAGE ONLY)				\$4,034,210.36		\$4,349,132.52		\$4,785,408.70		\$4,869,566.65		\$5,527,520.00		\$6,427,050.96
		CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK FOR ROADWAY & DRAINAGE (USED O	NLY WITH COU	NTY API	10%	\$403,421.04	10%	\$434,913.25	10%	\$478,540.87	10%	\$486,956.67	10%	\$552,752.00	10%	\$642,705.10
		WATER														
82.	U1	12" DIP (CL 350) Water Main	20	LF	\$543.58	\$10,871.60	\$152.35	\$3,047.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$192.10	\$3,842.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$88.34	\$1,766.80
83.	U2	8" DIP (CL350) Water Main	50	LF	\$407.49	\$20,374.50	\$114.35	\$5,717.50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$114.75	\$5,737.50	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$138.36	\$6,918.00
84.	U3	6" DIP (CL350) Water Main	270	LF	\$283.58	\$76,566.60	\$50.71	\$13,691.70	\$80.00	\$21,600.00	\$91.10	\$24,597.00	\$105.00	\$28,350.00	\$59.52	\$16,070.40
85.	U4	4" DIP (CL350) Water Main	260	LF	\$181.23	\$47,119.80	\$72.24	\$18,782.40	\$60.00	\$15,600.00	\$105.25	\$27,365.00	\$111.00	\$28,860.00	\$76.96	\$20,009.60
86.	U5	6" PVC DR-18 C900	460	LF	\$78.93	\$36,307.80	\$33.24	\$15,290.40	\$55.00	\$25,300.00	\$75.10	\$34,546.00	\$98.00	\$45,080.00	\$47.01	\$21,624.60
87.	U6	4" PVC DR-18 C900	80	LF	\$153.52	\$12,281.60	\$31.29	\$2,503.20	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$93.00	\$7,440.00	\$114.00	\$9,120.00	\$87.70	\$7,016.00
88.	U7	12" & Smaller PVC Pipe Restraints	1	LS	\$5,125.74	\$5,125.74	\$718.56	\$718.56	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$10,455.00	\$10,455.00	\$705.08	\$705.08
89.	U8	12" & Smaller D.I. Pipe Restraints	1	LS	\$701.35	\$701.35	\$2,104.02	\$2,104.02	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$19,162.00	\$19,162.00	\$1,788.17	\$1,788.17
90.	U9	12" & Smaller Existing Pipe Restraints	1	LS	\$34,897.31	\$34,897.31	\$3,959.49	\$3,959.49	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$36,546.00	\$36,546.00	\$3,494.57	\$3,494.57
91.	U10	8" Gate Valve for Water Main, MJ	3	EA	\$2,159.49	\$6,478.47	\$2,307.43	\$6,922.29	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,307.00	\$6,921.00	\$2,671.00	\$8,013.00	\$2,885.48	\$8,656.44
92.	U11	6" Gate Valve for Water Main, MJ	14	EA	\$1,748.23	\$24,475.22	\$1,387.14	\$19,419.96	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,911.00	\$26,754.00	\$2,312.00	\$32,368.00	\$2,520.41	\$35,285.74
93.	U12	4" Gate Valve for Water Main, MJ	2	EA	\$1,551.08	\$3,102.16	\$1,247.75	\$2,495.50	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,730.00	\$3,460.00	\$1,785.00	\$3,570.00	\$2,352.82	\$4,705.64
94.	U13	Adjust Gate Valve to grade	2	EA	\$1,104.37	\$2,208.74	\$440.10	\$880.20	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$563.00	\$1,126.00	\$2,061.90	\$4,123.80
95.	U14	Relocate Water Meter	38	EA	\$1,294.78	\$49,201.64	\$476.13	\$18,092.94	\$800.00	\$30,400.00	\$925.00	\$35,150.00	\$847.00	\$32,186.00	\$5,102.39	\$193,890.82
96.	U15	Extend & Adjust Water Service	48	EA	\$1,332.32	\$63,951.36	\$1,780.35	\$85,456.80	\$500.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,211.00	\$154,128.00	\$621.00	\$29,808.00	\$1,888.20	\$90,633.60
97.	U16	Install New Backflow Preventer	38	EA	\$1,518.23	\$57,692.74	\$846.82	\$32,179.16	\$1,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$1,020.00	\$38,760.00	\$989.00	\$37,582.00	\$2,513.98	\$95,531.24
98.	U17	Install Single Water Service, Long Side	4	EA	\$2,527.79	\$10,111.16	\$8,399.13	\$33,596.52	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,625.00	\$18,500.00	\$1,229.00	\$4,916.00	\$2,963.09	\$11,852.36
99.	U18	Install Single Water Service, Short Side	5	EA	\$1,325.76	\$6,628.80	\$1,040.75	\$5,203.75	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,161.00	\$10,805.00	\$1,022.00	\$5,110.00	\$1,768.73	\$8,843.65
100.	U19	Install Double Water Service, Long Side	2	EA	\$2,662.46	\$5,324.92	\$3,527.72	\$7,055.44	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,770.00	\$15,540.00	\$1,666.00	\$3,332.00	\$4,146.91	\$8,293.82
101.	U20	Install Double Water Service, Short Side	1	EA	\$1,930.92	\$1,930.92	\$2,277.92	\$2,277.92	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,808.00	\$2,808.00	\$1,595.00	\$1,595.00	\$2,340.38	\$2,340.38
102.	U21	12" - 45 degree MJ bend	4	EA	\$726.24	\$2,904.96	\$728.05	\$2,912.20	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,001.50	\$4,006.00	\$885.00	\$3,540.00	\$888.86	\$3,555.44
103.	U22	8" - 45 degree MJ bend	2	EA	\$366.52	\$733.04		\$1,276.34	-			\$1,337.00	\$674.00	\$1,348.00		\$1,405.42
104.	U23	6" - 45 degree MJ bend	40		\$328.83	\$13,153.20	\$573.55	\$22,942.00		\$12,000.00		\$23,700.00	\$626.00	\$25,040.00	\$644.79	\$25,791.60
105.	U24	4" - 45 degree MJ bend	21	EA	\$249.29	\$5,235.09	\$470.07	\$9,871.47	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$419.00	\$8,799.00	\$575.00	\$12,075.00	\$597.86	\$12,555.06
106.	U25	6" - 22.5 degree MJ bend	4	EA	\$327.03	\$1,308.12	\$579.91	\$2,319.64		\$1,200.00	\$599.00	\$2,396.00	\$622.00	\$2,488.00	\$650.57	\$2,602.28
107.	U26	4" - 22.5 degree MJ bend	4	EA	\$251.20	\$1,004.80	\$527.68	\$2,110.72	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$414.00	\$1,656.00	\$579.00	\$2,316.00	\$603.76	\$2,415.04
108.	U27	6" - 11.25 degree MJ bend	2	EA	\$326.45	\$652.90	\$541.88	\$1,083.76	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$590.00	\$1,180.00	\$621.00	\$1,242.00	\$642.27	\$1,284.54
109.	U28	8" x 8" Tee MJ	1	EA	\$759.34	\$759.34	\$1,176.53	\$1,176.53	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$949.00	\$949.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$841.35	\$841.35

							Cobb Site D	Development,	American Pi	•					Intercounty	Engineering,
					Woodruff &	Sons, Inc.	Inc.		Construction	ı, LLC	•	nderground, Inc.	Pospeich C	ontracting, Inc.	Inc.	
					6450 31st S	St East	401 South S	Sixth Avenue	4908 SW 72	and Ave, Suite A	5802 Bee Ri Suite 101	,	201 South <i>A</i>	Apopka Avenue	1925 NW 18	3th Street
	BID "A" B	Based on Completion Time of 480 Calendar Days			Bradenton,	FL 34203	Wachula, F	L 33873	Miami, FL 3	3155	Sarasota, Fl	_ 34233	Inverness, F	FL 34452	Pompano B	each,FL 33069
PAY	FDOT ITEM	<u> </u>	ESTIMATED		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TOTAL BID PRICE		TOTAL BID PRICE		TOTAL BID PRICE		TOTAL BID PRICE		TOTAL BID PRICE	<u> </u>	TOTAL BID PRICE
NO.	NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	PER UNIT (\$)	(\$)	PER UNIT (\$)	(\$)	PER UNIT (\$)	(\$)	PER UNIT (\$)	(\$)	PER UNIT (\$)	(\$)	PER UNIT (\$)	(\$)
110.	U29	6" x 6" Tee MJ	3	EA	\$542.15	\$1,626.45	\$812.75	\$2,438.25	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$839.00	\$2,517.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$744.58	\$2,233.74
111.	U30	6" x 4" Tee MJ	1	EA	\$711.67	\$711.67	\$710.80	\$710.80	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$822.00	\$822.00	\$717.00	\$717.00	\$728.78	\$728.78
112.	U31	8" x 6" Reducer	1	EA	\$336.89	\$336.89	\$1,061.83	\$1,061.83	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$642.00	\$642.00	\$739.44	\$739.44
113.	U32	8" x 4" Reducer	1	EA	\$325.22	\$325.22	\$1,047.45	\$1,047.45	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$726.41	\$726.41
114.	U33	6" x 4" Reducer	1	EA	\$263.62	\$263.62	\$631.58	\$631.58	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$566.00	\$566.00	\$602.00	\$602.00	\$619.76	\$619.76
115.	U34	6" Cross, MJ	1	EA	\$594.22	\$594.22	\$1,181.32	\$1,181.32	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$876.00	\$876.00	\$847.28	\$847.28
116.	U35	12" PVC to DI Adapter	2	EA	\$614.24	\$1,228.48	\$886.27	\$1,772.54	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,874.00	\$3,748.00	\$884.00	\$1,768.00	\$873.94	\$1,747.88
117.	U36	8" PVC to DI Adapter	3	EA	\$388.49	\$1,165.47	\$681.68	\$2,045.04	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,787.00	\$5,361.00	\$708.00	\$2,124.00	\$728.38	\$2,185.14
118.	U37	6" PVC to DI Adapter	22	EA	\$290.57	\$6,392.54	\$620.98	\$13,661.56	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,614.50	\$35,519.00	\$630.00	\$13,860.00	\$656.11	\$14,434.42
119.	U38	4" PVC to DI Adapter	8	EA	\$251.33	\$2,010.64	\$1,241.23	\$9,929.84	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,212.00	\$9,696.00	\$579.00	\$4,632.00	\$604.05	\$4,832.40
120.	U39	Miscellaneous Concrete	4	CY	\$1,160.98	\$4,643.92	\$808.11	\$3,232.44	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$520.00	\$2,080.00	\$938.00	\$3,752.00	\$992.44	\$3,969.76
121.	U40	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurface)	400	SY	\$49.71	\$19,884.00	\$51.27	\$20,508.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$89.00	\$35,600.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$81.17	\$32,468.00
122.	U41	Mobilization	1	LS	\$14,844.33	\$14,844.33	\$38,072.85	\$38,072.85	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$150,867.11	\$150,867.11
		SUBTOTAL (WATER ONLY)				\$555,131.33		\$419,380.91		\$364,450.00		\$575,080.50		\$486,921.00		\$810,401.56
	U42	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK FOR WATER (USED ONLY WITH COUNT	Y APPROVAL		10%	\$55,513.13	10%	\$41,938.09	10%	\$36,445.00	10%	\$57,508.05	10%	\$48,692.10	10%	\$81,040.16
		WASTEWATER														
123.	U43	Re-Connect Sewer Service	60		\$1,137.87	\$68,272.20	\$1,471.74	\$88,304.40	\$1,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,469.00	\$208,140.00	\$3,611.00	\$216,660.00	\$2,297,12	\$137,827.20
124.	U44	Adjust Cleanout to Grade												, ,,,,,,,	ΨΖ,ΖΟ1.12	
125.	U45		1	EA	\$399.51	\$399.51	\$854.85	\$854.85	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$1,896.00	\$1,896.00
	040	Install New Clean Out	14	EA EA	\$399.51 \$716.18	\$399.51 \$10,026.52	\$854.85 \$1,505.81	\$854.85 \$21,081.34	\$300.00 \$500.00	\$300.00 \$7,000.00	\$350.00 \$952.50	\$350.00 \$13,335.00	\$330.00 \$555.00		- , , -	\$1,896.00 \$26,544.00
126.	U46	Install New Clean Out Proposed Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	EA EA			· ·			·	,			\$330.00	\$1,896.00	
126. 127.				EA EA LF	\$716.18	\$10,026.52	\$1,505.81	\$21,081.34	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$952.50	\$13,335.00	\$555.00	\$330.00 \$7,770.00	\$1,896.00 \$1,896.00	\$26,544.00
	U46	Proposed Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	EA EA	\$716.18 \$4,675.14	\$10,026.52 \$4,675.14	\$1,505.81 \$6,795.48	\$21,081.34 \$6,795.48	\$500.00 \$5,500.00	\$7,000.00 \$5,500.00	\$952.50 \$4,968.00	\$13,335.00 \$4,968.00	\$555.00 \$6,964.00	\$330.00 \$7,770.00 \$6,964.00	\$1,896.00 \$1,896.00 \$21,507.75	\$26,544.00 \$21,507.75
127.	U46 U47	Proposed Sanitary Sewer Manhole 8 Inch SDR 26 Gravity Sewer	1	EA EA LF EA SY	\$716.18 \$4,675.14 \$94.95	\$10,026.52 \$4,675.14 \$12,628.35	\$1,505.81 \$6,795.48 \$104.68	\$21,081.34 \$6,795.48 \$13,922.44	\$500.00 \$5,500.00 \$60.00	\$7,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$7,980.00	\$952.50 \$4,968.00 \$69.55	\$13,335.00 \$4,968.00 \$9,250.15	\$555.00 \$6,964.00 \$56.00	\$330.00 \$7,770.00 \$6,964.00 \$7,448.00	\$1,896.00 \$1,896.00 \$21,507.75 \$43.29	\$26,544.00 \$21,507.75 \$5,757.57
127. 128.	U46 U47 U48	Proposed Sanitary Sewer Manhole 8 Inch SDR 26 Gravity Sewer Modify Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1 133 1	EA EA LF EA	\$716.18 \$4,675.14 \$94.95 \$15,877.84	\$10,026.52 \$4,675.14 \$12,628.35 \$15,877.84 \$18,716.25 \$6,797.14	\$1,505.81 \$6,795.48 \$104.68 \$2,878.39	\$21,081.34 \$6,795.48 \$13,922.44 \$2,878.39 \$17,040.00 \$5,690.52	\$500.00 \$5,500.00 \$60.00 \$1,500.00	\$7,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$7,980.00 \$1,500.00	\$952.50 \$4,968.00 \$69.55 \$1,900.00	\$13,335.00 \$4,968.00 \$9,250.15 \$1,900.00 \$33,375.00 \$7,328.00	\$555.00 \$6,964.00 \$56.00 \$969.00	\$330.00 \$7,770.00 \$6,964.00 \$7,448.00 \$969.00 \$18,000.00	\$1,896.00 \$1,896.00 \$21,507.75 \$43.29 \$4,029.00	\$26,544.00 \$21,507.75 \$5,757.57 \$4,029.00 \$32,467.50 \$75,433.56
127. 128. 129.	U46 U47 U48 U49	Proposed Sanitary Sewer Manhole 8 Inch SDR 26 Gravity Sewer Modify Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurface)	1 133 1	EA EA LF EA SY	\$716.18 \$4,675.14 \$94.95 \$15,877.84 \$49.91	\$10,026.52 \$4,675.14 \$12,628.35 \$15,877.84 \$18,716.25	\$1,505.81 \$6,795.48 \$104.68 \$2,878.39 \$45.44	\$21,081.34 \$6,795.48 \$13,922.44 \$2,878.39 \$17,040.00	\$500.00 \$5,500.00 \$60.00 \$1,500.00 \$50.00	\$7,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$7,980.00 \$1,500.00 \$18,750.00	\$952.50 \$4,968.00 \$69.55 \$1,900.00 \$89.00	\$13,335.00 \$4,968.00 \$9,250.15 \$1,900.00 \$33,375.00	\$555.00 \$6,964.00 \$56.00 \$969.00 \$48.00	\$330.00 \$7,770.00 \$6,964.00 \$7,448.00 \$969.00 \$18,000.00	\$1,896.00 \$1,896.00 \$21,507.75 \$43.29 \$4,029.00 \$86.58	\$26,544.00 \$21,507.75 \$5,757.57 \$4,029.00 \$32,467.50
127. 128. 129.	U46 U47 U48 U49	Proposed Sanitary Sewer Manhole 8 Inch SDR 26 Gravity Sewer Modify Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurface) Mobilization	1 133 1 375	EA EA LF EA SY LS	\$716.18 \$4,675.14 \$94.95 \$15,877.84 \$49.91	\$10,026.52 \$4,675.14 \$12,628.35 \$15,877.84 \$18,716.25 \$6,797.14	\$1,505.81 \$6,795.48 \$104.68 \$2,878.39 \$45.44	\$21,081.34 \$6,795.48 \$13,922.44 \$2,878.39 \$17,040.00 \$5,690.52	\$500.00 \$5,500.00 \$60.00 \$1,500.00 \$50.00	\$7,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$7,980.00 \$1,500.00 \$18,750.00 \$10,000.00	\$952.50 \$4,968.00 \$69.55 \$1,900.00 \$89.00	\$13,335.00 \$4,968.00 \$9,250.15 \$1,900.00 \$33,375.00 \$7,328.00	\$555.00 \$6,964.00 \$56.00 \$969.00 \$48.00	\$330.00 \$7,770.00 \$6,964.00 \$7,448.00 \$969.00 \$18,000.00	\$1,896.00 \$1,896.00 \$21,507.75 \$43.29 \$4,029.00 \$86.58	\$26,544.00 \$21,507.75 \$5,757.57 \$4,029.00 \$32,467.50 \$75,433.56
127. 128. 129. 130.	U46 U47 U48 U49 U50	Proposed Sanitary Sewer Manhole 8 Inch SDR 26 Gravity Sewer Modify Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurface) Mobilization SUBTOTAL (WASTEWATER ONLY)	1 133 1 375 1	EA EA LF EA SY LS	\$716.18 \$4,675.14 \$94.95 \$15,877.84 \$49.91 \$6,797.14	\$10,026.52 \$4,675.14 \$12,628.35 \$15,877.84 \$18,716.25 \$6,797.14 \$137,392.95	\$1,505.81 \$6,795.48 \$104.68 \$2,878.39 \$45.44 \$5,690.52	\$21,081.34 \$6,795.48 \$13,922.44 \$2,878.39 \$17,040.00 \$5,690.52 \$156,567.42	\$500.00 \$5,500.00 \$60.00 \$1,500.00 \$50.00 \$10,000.00	\$7,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$7,980.00 \$1,500.00 \$18,750.00 \$10,000.00 \$111,030.00	\$952.50 \$4,968.00 \$69.55 \$1,900.00 \$89.00 \$7,328.00	\$13,335.00 \$4,968.00 \$9,250.15 \$1,900.00 \$33,375.00 \$7,328.00 \$278,646.15	\$555.00 \$6,964.00 \$56.00 \$969.00 \$48.00 \$24,000.00	\$330.00 \$7,770.00 \$6,964.00 \$7,448.00 \$969.00 \$18,000.00 \$24,000.00	\$1,896.00 \$1,896.00 \$21,507.75 \$43.29 \$4,029.00 \$86.58 \$75,433.56	\$26,544.00 \$21,507.75 \$5,757.57 \$4,029.00 \$32,467.50 \$75,433.56 \$305,462.58
127. 128. 129. 130.	U46 U47 U48 U49 U50 U51 TOTAL E	Proposed Sanitary Sewer Manhole 8 Inch SDR 26 Gravity Sewer Modify Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurface) Mobilization SUBTOTAL (WASTEWATER ONLY) CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK FOR WASTEWATER (USED ONLY WITH	1 133 1 1 375 1 1 COUNTY APPL	EA EA LF EA SY LS	\$716.18 \$4,675.14 \$94.95 \$15,877.84 \$49.91 \$6,797.14	\$10,026.52 \$4,675.14 \$12,628.35 \$15,877.84 \$18,716.25 \$6,797.14 \$137,392.95 \$13,739.30	\$1,505.81 \$6,795.48 \$104.68 \$2,878.39 \$45.44 \$5,690.52	\$21,081.34 \$6,795.48 \$13,922.44 \$2,878.39 \$17,040.00 \$5,690.52 \$156,567.42	\$500.00 \$5,500.00 \$60.00 \$1,500.00 \$50.00 \$10,000.00	\$7,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$7,980.00 \$1,500.00 \$18,750.00 \$10,000.00 \$111,030.00	\$952.50 \$4,968.00 \$69.55 \$1,900.00 \$89.00 \$7,328.00	\$13,335.00 \$4,968.00 \$9,250.15 \$1,900.00 \$33,375.00 \$7,328.00 \$278,646.15	\$555.00 \$6,964.00 \$56.00 \$969.00 \$48.00 \$24,000.00	\$330.00 \$7,770.00 \$6,964.00 \$7,448.00 \$969.00 \$18,000.00 \$24,000.00 \$282,141.00	\$1,896.00 \$1,896.00 \$21,507.75 \$43.29 \$4,029.00 \$86.58 \$75,433.56	\$26,544.00 \$21,507.75 \$5,757.57 \$4,029.00 \$32,467.50 \$75,433.56 \$305,462.58 \$30,546.26
127. 128. 129. 130.	U46 U47 U48 U49 U50 U51 TOTAL E CONTRA	Proposed Sanitary Sewer Manhole 8 Inch SDR 26 Gravity Sewer Modify Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurface) Mobilization SUBTOTAL (WASTEWATER ONLY) CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK FOR WASTEWATER (USED ONLY WITH BASE BID "A" - Based on Completion Time of 480 (ACT CONTINGENCY WORK (USED ONLY WITH COU OFFER FOR BID "A" with Contract Contingency - Ba	1 133 1 375 1 COUNTY APPLICATION OF THE COUN	EA EA LF EA SY LS	\$716.18 \$4,675.14 \$94.95 \$15,877.84 \$49.91 \$6,797.14	\$10,026.52 \$4,675.14 \$12,628.35 \$15,877.84 \$18,716.25 \$6,797.14 \$137,392.95 \$13,739.30 \$4,726,734.64	\$1,505.81 \$6,795.48 \$104.68 \$2,878.39 \$45.44 \$5,690.52	\$21,081.34 \$6,795.48 \$13,922.44 \$2,878.39 \$17,040.00 \$5,690.52 \$156,567.42 \$15,656.74	\$500.00 \$5,500.00 \$60.00 \$1,500.00 \$50.00 \$10,000.00	\$7,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$7,980.00 \$1,500.00 \$18,750.00 \$10,000.00 \$1111,030.00 \$11,103.00	\$952.50 \$4,968.00 \$69.55 \$1,900.00 \$89.00 \$7,328.00	\$13,335.00 \$4,968.00 \$9,250.15 \$1,900.00 \$33,375.00 \$7,328.00 \$278,646.15 \$27,864.62	\$555.00 \$6,964.00 \$56.00 \$969.00 \$48.00 \$24,000.00	\$330.00 \$7,770.00 \$6,964.00 \$7,448.00 \$969.00 \$18,000.00 \$24,000.00 \$282,141.00 \$28,214.10	\$1,896.00 \$1,896.00 \$21,507.75 \$43.29 \$4,029.00 \$86.58 \$75,433.56	\$26,544.00 \$21,507.75 \$5,757.57 \$4,029.00 \$32,467.50 \$75,433.56 \$305,462.58 \$30,546.26
127. 128. 129. 130.	U46 U47 U48 U49 U50 U51 TOTAL E CONTRA	Proposed Sanitary Sewer Manhole 8 Inch SDR 26 Gravity Sewer Modify Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurface) Mobilization SUBTOTAL (WASTEWATER ONLY) CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK FOR WASTEWATER (USED ONLY WITH BASE BID "A" - Based on Completion Time of 480 CACT CONTINGENCY WORK (USED ONLY WITH COU	1 133 1 375 1 COUNTY APPLICATION OF THE COUN	EA EA LF EA SY LS	\$716.18 \$4,675.14 \$94.95 \$15,877.84 \$49.91 \$6,797.14	\$10,026.52 \$4,675.14 \$12,628.35 \$15,877.84 \$18,716.25 \$6,797.14 \$137,392.95 \$13,739.30 \$4,726,734.64	\$1,505.81 \$6,795.48 \$104.68 \$2,878.39 \$45.44 \$5,690.52	\$21,081.34 \$6,795.48 \$13,922.44 \$2,878.39 \$17,040.00 \$5,690.52 \$156,567.42 \$15,656.74	\$500.00 \$5,500.00 \$60.00 \$1,500.00 \$50.00 \$10,000.00	\$7,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$7,980.00 \$1,500.00 \$18,750.00 \$10,000.00 \$1111,030.00 \$11,103.00	\$952.50 \$4,968.00 \$69.55 \$1,900.00 \$89.00 \$7,328.00	\$13,335.00 \$4,968.00 \$9,250.15 \$1,900.00 \$33,375.00 \$7,328.00 \$278,646.15 \$27,864.62	\$555.00 \$6,964.00 \$56.00 \$969.00 \$48.00 \$24,000.00	\$330.00 \$7,770.00 \$6,964.00 \$7,448.00 \$969.00 \$18,000.00 \$24,000.00 \$282,141.00 \$28,214.10	\$1,896.00 \$1,896.00 \$21,507.75 \$43.29 \$4,029.00 \$86.58 \$75,433.56	\$26,544.00 \$21,507.75 \$5,757.57 \$4,029.00 \$32,467.50 \$75,433.56 \$305,462.58 \$30,546.26

				Woodruff &	Sons, Inc.	Cobb Site D	evelopment,	American P Construction		Westra Cons	struction Corp	Pospeich Co	ontracting, Inc.	Intercounty Inc.	Engineering,
				6450 31st S	t East	401 South S	Sixth Avenue	Α		1263 12 Ave	nue East	201 South A	popka Avenue	1925 NW 18	8th Street
	Based on Completion Time of 540 Calendar Days			Bradenton, I	FL 34203	Wachula, F	L 33873	Miami, FL 3	3155	Palmetto, FL	. 34221	Inverness, F	L 34452	Pompano B	each,FL 33069
PAY ITEM NO. FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
	ROADWAY & DRAINAGE														
1. 101-1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$448,911.66	\$448,911.66	\$535,582.63	\$535,582.63	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$620,000.00	\$620,000.00	\$528,034.89	\$528,034.89
2. 102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	LS	\$5,220.65	\$5,220.65	\$240,574.05	\$240,574.05	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$137,294.10	\$137,294.10
3. 104-10-3	Staked Silt Fence (Type III)	16,600.00	LF	\$1.40	\$23,240.00	\$2.25	\$37,350.00	\$0.01	\$166.00	\$2.20	\$36,520.00	\$1.06	\$17,596.00	\$1.44	\$23,904.00
4. 104-11	Floating Turbidity Barrier (Type II)	825.00	LF	\$21.48	\$17,721.00	\$33.99	\$28,041.75	\$15.00	\$12,375.00	\$25.00	\$20,625.00	\$10.00	\$8,250.00	\$15.88	\$13,101.00
5. 104-15	Soil Tracking Prevention Device	2.00	EA	\$2,475.02	\$4,950.04	\$2,603.46	\$5,206.92	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,312.50	\$6,625.00	\$6,707.10	\$13,414.20
6. 104-18	Inlet Protection System Clearing & Grubbing, incl. trees, pipes, wood / conc. structures, Brazillian	170.00	EA	\$249.44	\$42,404.80	\$127.80	\$21,726.00	\$0.01	\$1.70	\$225.00	\$38,250.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$72.32	\$12,294.40
7. 110-1-MC	Peppers	1.75	AC	\$14,174.65	\$24,805.64	\$9,259.59	\$16,204.28	\$131,500.00	\$230,125.00	\$80,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$148,750.00	\$19,454.31	\$34,045.04
8. 120-1	Regular Excavation	14,200.00	CY	\$11.30	\$160,460.00	\$11.17	\$158,614.00	\$20.00	\$284,000.00	\$6.00	\$85,200.00	\$33.00	\$468,600.00	\$7.91	\$112,322.00
9. 120-4	Excavation, Subsoil	100.00	CY	\$31.10	\$3,110.00	\$25.45	\$2,545.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$161.16	\$16,116.00
10. 120-6	Embankment (Regular)	500.00	CY	\$9.30	\$4,650.00	\$52.06	\$26,030.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$57.03	\$28,515.00
11. 327-70-1	Milling Exist. Asph. Pavement (1" Avg. Depth)	20,660.00	SY	\$2.00	\$41,320.00	\$2.33	\$48,137.80	\$2.50	\$51,650.00	\$2.50	\$51,650.00	\$3.40	\$70,244.00	\$3.85	\$79,541.00
12. 334-1-MC1	1.5" Type S-III Asphalt Concrete	1,860.00	TN	\$98.62	\$183,433.20	\$109.86	\$204,339.60	\$116.00	\$215,760.00	\$125.00	\$232,500.00	\$124.00	\$230,640.00	\$106.55	\$198,183.00
13. 400-1-2	Concrete Class I, Endwalls	30.00	CY	\$938.66	\$28,159.80	\$1,036.87	\$31,106.10	\$960.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$48,000.00	\$982.00	\$29,460.00	\$3,851.25	\$115,537.50
14. 400-0-11	Concrete Class NS	20.00	CY	\$998.81	\$19,976.20	\$1,170.49	\$23,409.80	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,429.00	\$28,580.00	\$6,932.25	\$138,645.00
15. 400-1-15	Concrete Class I, Miscellaneous	4.00	CY	\$4,078.84	\$16,315.36	\$4,550.78	\$18,203.12	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$4,635.00	\$18,540.00	\$6,932.25	\$27,729.00
16. 416-1-MC1	Helical screw anchors (A2000 Pipe)	50.00	EA	\$522.92	\$26,146.00	\$773.33	\$38,666.50	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$90,000.00	\$352.00	\$17,600.00	\$5,287.61	\$264,380.50
17. 425-1-711	Inlets, Gutter, Type V, < 10'	4.00	EA	\$3,635.49	\$14,541.96	\$4,157.90	\$16,631.60	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00	\$4,148.00	\$16,592.00	\$8,474.53	\$33,898.12
18. 425-1-521	Inlets, Ditch Bot, Type C, < 10'	60.00	EA	\$2,599.81	\$155,988.60	\$2,808.95	\$168,537.00	\$3,300.00	\$198,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$216,000.00	\$2,921.00	\$175,260.00	\$6,537.25	\$392,235.00
19. 425-1-523	Inlets, Ditch Bot, Type C, J-Bot (9'ø), < 10'	3.00	EA	\$10,012.32	\$30,036.96	\$9,290.55	\$27,871.65	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$9,590.00	\$28,770.00	\$9,006.00	\$27,018.00
20. 425-1-541	Inlets, Ditch Bot, Type D, < 10'	25.00	EA	\$3,629.47	\$90,736.75	\$3,633.88	\$90,847.00	\$3,800.00	\$95,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$95,000.00	\$3,643.00	\$91,075.00	\$7,252.20	\$181,305.00
21. 425-1-551	Inlets, Ditch Bot, Type E, < 10'	8.00	EA	\$5,056.05	\$40,448.40	\$3,794.04	\$30,352.32	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$31,200.00	\$3,798.00	\$30,384.00	\$7,376.63	\$59,013.04
22. 425-1-MC1	Diversion Box (10'X8')	1.00	EA	\$18,623.57	\$18,623.57	\$20,786.67	\$20,786.67	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$20,501.00	\$20,501.00	\$24,292.50	\$24,292.50
23. 425-1-MC2	Diversion Box (6'X7')	1.00	EA	\$8,853.15	\$8,853.15	\$9,902.79	\$9,902.79	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,326.00	\$10,326.00	\$24,292.50	\$24,292.50
24. 425-1-MC3	Diversion Box (7'X8')	1.00	EA	\$6,522.44	\$6,522.44	\$16,897.92	\$16,897.92	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,302.00	\$4,302.00	\$24,224.96	\$24,224.96
25. 425-1-MC4	Control Structures (5'x5')	2.00	EA	\$7,531.25	\$15,062.50	\$7,476.62	\$14,953.24	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,657.00	\$17,314.00	\$15,879.00	\$31,758.00
26. 425-1-MC5	M.C. Junction Box	2.00	EA	\$4,383.22	\$8,766.44	\$4,032.79	\$8,065.58	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,275.00	\$8,550.00	\$13,746.00	\$27,492.00
27. 425-1-MC6	Concrete Block Box 4' x 5' w/ C.I. Grate Concrete Block Box 4' x 6' w/ C.I. Grate	2.00	EA	\$3,940.26	\$7,880.52	\$4,033.33	\$8,066.66	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,420.00	\$8,840.00	\$12,205.50	\$24,411.00
28. 425-1-MC7	Concrete Block Box 4' x 6' w/ C.I. Grate Concrete Block Box 4' x 7' w/ C.I. Grate	2.00	EA	\$4,440.13	\$8,880.26	\$2,116.95	\$4,233.90	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$4,620.00	\$9,240.00	\$12,205.50	\$24,411.00
29. 425-1-MC8		3.00	EA	\$6,189.49	\$18,568.47	\$5,280.12	\$15,840.36	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00	\$5,538.00	\$16,614.00	\$12,205.50	\$36,616.50
30. 425-1-MC9	Concrete Block Box 5' x 7' w/ C.I. Grate	3.00	EA	\$6,003.49	\$18,010.47	\$7,172.84	\$21,518.52	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$5,938.00	\$17,814.00	\$12,205.50	\$36,616.50
011 120 1 111010	Concrete Block Box 6' x 7' w/ C.I. Grate Concrete Block Box 4' x 8' w/ C.I. Grate	2.00		\$6,639.29	\$13,278.58	\$7,595.74	\$15,191.48	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,942.00	\$11,884.00	\$12,205.50	\$24,411.00
02. 120 I WOTT	Concrete Block Box 4 x 8 w C.I. Grate Concrete Block Box 2' x 2' w/ C.I. Grate	1.00	EA	\$5,898.91	\$5,898.91	\$8,152.76	\$8,152.76	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,345.00	\$5,345.00	\$12,205.50	\$12,205.50
	M.C. Drop Inlet w/ Trench Drain	44.00	EA	\$2,100.94	\$92,441.36	\$1,936.80	\$85,219.20	\$3,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$110,000.00	\$2,105.00	\$92,620.00	\$5,395.79	\$237,414.76
	M.C. Drop Inlet w/ Trench Drain	9.00	EA	\$8,879.39	\$79,914.51	\$9,453.83	\$85,084.47	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$85,500.00	\$8,811.00	\$79,299.00	\$5,548.96 \$5,704.31	\$49,940.64 \$40,560.17
35. 425-1-MC14	IN.O. DIOP IIIIEL	7.00	EA	\$3,829.49	\$26,806.43	\$4,007.44	\$28,052.08	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,075.00	\$28,525.00	\$5,794.31	\$40,560.17

				Woodruff &		Cobb Site D	, ,	American P	n, LLC	Westra Cons	struction Corp	Pospeich Co	ontracting, Inc.	Intercounty Inc.	Engineering,
				6450 31st S	t East	401 South S	Sixth Avenue	4908 SW 72 A	2nd Ave, Suite	1263 12 Ave	nue East	201 South A	popka Avenue	1925 NW 1	8th Street
BID "B" Ba	sed on Completion Time of 540 Calendar Days			Bradenton, I	FL 34203	Wachula, F	L 33873	Miami, FL 3	3155	Palmetto, FL	34221	Inverness, F	L 34452	Pompano E	Beach,FL 33069
PAY ITEM NO. FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
36. 425-1-MC15 Ba	affle Box #1 w/ Upflow Filter & Bold & Gold media	2.00	EA	\$115,753.35	\$231,506.70	\$129,247.92	\$258,495.84	\$120,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$124,645.00	\$249,290.00	\$110,619.75	\$221,239.50
37. 430-174-215 Pi	ipe Culvert, 12" x 18" ERCP	417.00	LF	\$89.02	\$37,121.34	\$97.62	\$40,707.54	\$83.00	\$34,611.00	\$85.00	\$35,445.00	\$85.00	\$35,445.00	\$126.29	\$52,662.93
38. 430-174-218 Pi	ipe Culvert, 14" x 23" ERCP	502.00	LF	\$82.29	\$41,309.58	\$72.33	\$36,309.66	\$83.00	\$41,666.00	\$90.00	\$45,180.00	\$101.00	\$50,702.00	\$120.19	\$60,335.38
00: 100 11 1 22 1	ipe Culvert, 19" x 30" ERCP	782.00	LF	\$114.71	\$89,703.22	\$107.28	\$83,892.96	\$111.00	\$86,802.00	\$120.00	\$93,840.00	\$127.00	\$99,314.00	\$139.60	\$109,167.20
10: 100 11 1 200	ipe Culvert, 24" x 38" ERCP	501.00	LF	\$154.95	\$77,629.95	\$120.64	\$60,440.64	\$140.00	\$70,140.00	\$150.00	\$75,150.00	\$149.00	\$74,649.00	\$160.47	\$80,395.47
111 100 11 1 200	ipe Culvert, 29" x 45" ERCP	282.00	LF	\$207.29	\$58,455.78	\$157.16	\$44,319.12	\$180.00	\$50,760.00	\$220.00	\$62,040.00	\$180.00	\$50,760.00	\$192.95	\$54,411.90
12: 100 110 110	ipe Culvert, 15" RCP	706.00	LF	\$77.26	\$54,545.56	\$58.26	\$41,131.56	\$65.00	\$45,890.00	\$94.00	\$66,364.00	\$77.00	\$54,362.00	\$104.36	\$73,678.16
101 100 110 110	ipe Culvert, 15" A2000	1,939.00	LF	\$44.88	\$87,022.32	\$34.73	\$67,341.47	\$55.00	\$106,645.00	\$87.00	\$168,693.00	\$71.00	\$137,669.00	\$99.54	\$193,008.06
111 100 110 110	ipe Culvert, 18" RCP	256.00	LF	\$102.90	\$26,342.40	\$84.82	\$21,713.92	\$72.00	\$18,432.00	\$95.00	\$24,320.00	\$87.00	\$22,272.00	\$110.55	\$28,300.80
101 100 110 110	ipe Culvert, 18" A2000	2,054.00	LF	\$50.01	\$102,720.54	\$44.25	\$90,889.50	\$61.00	\$125,294.00	\$90.00	\$184,860.00	\$88.00	\$180,752.00	\$104.98	\$215,628.92
10: 100 110 121	ipe Culvert, 21" A2000	274.00	LF	\$57.53	\$15,763.22	\$84.45	\$23,139.30	\$79.00	\$21,646.00	\$88.00	\$24,112.00	\$96.00	\$26,304.00	\$114.18	\$31,285.32
	ipe Culvert, 24" RCP	570.00	LF	\$86.13	\$49,094.10	\$95.74	\$54,571.80	\$86.00	\$49,020.00	\$98.00	\$55,860.00	\$110.00	\$62,700.00	\$122.36	\$69,745.20
40. 400 170 124	ipe Culvert, 24" A2000	1,320.00	LF	\$65.05	\$85,866.00	\$67.54	\$89,152.80	\$85.00	\$112,200.00	\$90.00	\$118,800.00	\$99.00	\$130,680.00	\$116.13	\$153,291.60
	ipe Culvert, 30" RCP	1,441.00	LF	\$94.35	\$135,958.35	\$94.31	\$135,900.71	\$104.00	\$149,864.00	\$125.00	\$180,125.00	\$120.00	\$172,920.00	\$135.87	\$195,788.67
	ipe Culvert, 30" A2000	1,351.00	LF	\$94.16	\$127,210.16	\$73.71	\$99,582.21	\$101.00	\$136,451.00	\$120.00	\$162,120.00	\$130.00	\$175,630.00	\$127.98	\$172,900.98
1	ipe Culvert, 36" RCP	925.00	LF	\$138.50	\$128,112.50	\$101.21	\$93,619.25	\$133.00	\$123,025.00	\$190.00	\$175,750.00	\$176.00	\$162,800.00	\$154.39	\$142,810.75
	ipe Culvert, 36" A2000	543.00	LF	\$104.93	\$56,976.99	\$93.48	\$50,759.64	\$131.00	\$71,133.00	\$185.00	\$100,455.00	\$141.00	\$76,563.00	\$139.29	\$75,634.47
1	ipe Culvert, 42" RCP	69.00	LF	\$151.88	\$10,479.72	\$157.72	\$10,882.68	\$205.00	\$14,145.00	\$275.00	\$18,975.00	\$194.00	\$13,386.00	\$174.00	\$12,006.00
011 100 110 110	ipe Culvert, 48" RCP	219.00	LF	\$195.59	\$42,834.21	\$159.21	\$34,866.99	\$210.00	\$45,990.00	\$295.00	\$64,605.00	\$222.00	\$48,618.00	\$194.29	
	ipe Culvert, 10" PVC, Incl. MES	50.00	LF	\$102.80	\$5,140.00	\$82.07	\$4,103.50	\$106.00	\$5,300.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$111.00	\$5,550.00	\$95.13	\$4,756.50
00. 100 000 mo i	0" Check Valve (storm outlet pipe)	8.00	EA	\$15,510.00	\$124,080.00	\$16,868.17	\$134,945.36	\$18,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$20,547.00	\$164,376.00	\$15,733.84	\$125,870.72
	2" Check Valve (storm outlet pipe) IES (Cross Drain) 15"	2.00	EA	\$25,901.99	\$51,803.98	\$28,719.69	\$57,439.38	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$30,502.00	\$61,004.00	\$24,755.84	\$49,511.68
00. 100 002 120	IES (Cross Drain) 30"	2.00	EA	\$1,513.65	\$3,027.30	\$1,657.60	\$3,315.20	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,779.00	\$3,558.00	\$4,493.12	\$8,986.24
00. 100 002 100	IES (Cross Drain) 30 IES (Cross Drain) 48"	3.00	EA	\$3,006.28	\$9,018.84	\$2,748.77	\$8,246.31	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,761.00	\$8,283.00	\$4,746.68	\$14,240.04
00: 100 002 111	IES (Side Drain) 15"	1.00	EA	\$4,927.11	\$4,927.11	\$4,269.77	\$4,269.77	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,366.00	\$5,366.00	\$9,688.84	\$9,688.84
011 100 001 120	IES (Side Drain) 13	1.00	EA	\$1,513.65	\$1,513.65	\$1,690.91	\$1,690.91	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00 \$2,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,779.00	\$1,779.00	\$5,393.72	\$5,393.72
02. 400 004 020	Inderdrain, Type 1, 6" Dia.	4.00	EA LF	\$2,120.48	\$8,481.92	\$1,603.34	\$6,413.36	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,861.00	\$7,444.00	\$3,226.16	\$12,904.64
30: 1:0 : 10	teel Sheet Piling, F & I Permanent	1,110.00 360.00	SF	\$36.14 \$126.50	\$40,115.40 \$45,540.00	\$29.16 \$140.95	\$32,367.60 \$50,742.00	\$47.00 \$150.00	\$52,170.00 \$54,000.00	\$150.00	\$33,300.00 \$54,000.00	\$72.00 \$144.00	\$79,920.00 \$51,840.00	\$46.62 \$114.68	
0 11 100 100 0	edestrian / Bicycle Railing, Aluminum, 42" Type 1	310.00	LF	\$126.50	\$45,340.00	\$140.95	\$28,408.40	\$150.00	\$25,730.00	\$150.00	\$29,450.00	\$144.00	\$30,690.00	\$114.66	
*** ***	ype A Miami Curb & Gutter	185.00		\$31.75	\$5,873.75	\$21.21	\$3,923.85	\$25.00	\$4,625.00		\$8,325.00	l	\$5,735.00	\$30.87	\$5,710.95
	concrete Curb, Type D	1,018.00		\$31.73 \$21.19	\$21,571.42	\$17.08	\$17,387.44	\$25.00	\$19,342.00		\$42,756.00		\$26,468.00	\$22.63	
	" Concrete Sidewalk	4,000.00		\$37.27	\$149,080.00	\$33.86	\$17,387.44	\$48.00	\$19,342.00	\$50.00	\$200,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,400.00	\$69.65	
00: 022 :	" Concrete Sidewalk	4,440.00		\$46.95	\$208,458.00	\$49.09	\$133,440.00	\$55.00	\$244,200.00		\$288,600.00		\$368,520.00	\$90.95	
00: 022 2	rick Paver Drive (Incl. Base Course)	600.00		\$11.74	\$7,044.00	\$62.38	\$37,428.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00		\$12,000.00		\$6,600.00	\$77.03	
. 0. 0220 .	vetectable Warnings	38.00		\$330.00	\$12,540.00	\$147.29	\$5,597.02	\$250.00	\$9,500.00		\$15,200.00		\$16,644.00	\$1,659.00	
	iprap, Rubble, F & I, Ditch Lining	150.00		\$78.33	\$11,749.50	\$147.79	\$22,168.50	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,750.00		\$16,950.00	\$320.35	

					Woodruff &	Sons, Inc.	Cobb Site D	evelopment,	American P Constructio		Westra Con	struction Corp	Pospeich C	ontracting, Inc.	Intercounty Inc.	Engineering,
					6450 31st S	t East	401 South S	Sixth Avenue	A		1263 12 Ave	enue East	201 South A	Apopka Avenue	1925 NW 18	3th Street
	BID "B" E	Based on Completion Time of 540 Calendar Days			Bradenton,	FL 34203	Wachula, F	L 33873	Miami, FL 3	33155	Palmetto, Fl	34221	Inverness, F	L 34452	Pompano B	each,FL 33069
PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
73.	550-10-220	Fencing, Type B, 5.1-6.0', Standard Features	1,013.00	LF	\$21.40	\$21,678.20	\$36.79	\$37,268.27	\$20.00	\$20,260.00	\$40.00	\$40,520.00	\$26.00	\$26,338.00	\$21.61	\$21,890.93
74.	550-60-212	Fence Gate, Type B, Single, 6.1- 12.0' Opening	2.00	EA	\$973.51	\$1,947.02	\$2,202.78	\$4,405.56	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,184.00	\$2,368.00	\$1,048.73	\$2,097.46
75.	570-1-2	Sodding (Performance Turf, Bahia)	24,000.00	SY	\$3.10	\$74,400.00	\$2.76	\$66,240.00	\$3.00	\$72,000.00	\$0.45	\$10,800.00	\$3.50	\$84,000.00	\$3.30	\$79,200.00
76.	570-1-MC1	Tree Protection	40.00	EA	\$192.50	\$7,700.00	\$153.36	\$6,134.40	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00	\$188.00	\$7,520.00	\$485.85	\$19,434.00
77.	570-1-MC2	Replant Trees (Up to 6" Caliper)	20.00	EA	\$880.01	\$17,600.20	\$378.21	\$7,564.20	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$625.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,422.00	\$28,440.00
78.	700-1-11	Single Post Sign, F & I GM < 12 SF	2.00	AS	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$198.50	\$397.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$198.00	\$396.00	\$649.38	\$1,298.76
79.	700-1-50	Single Post Sign (Relocate)	5.00	AS	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$113.71	\$568.55	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$118.00	\$590.00	\$369.72	\$1,848.60
80.	711-11-123	Thermoplastic (Standard) (White) (Solid) (12")	820.00	LF	\$3.30	\$2,706.00	\$4.56	\$3,739.20	\$3.00	\$2,460.00	\$3.30	\$2,706.00	\$3.25	\$2,665.00	\$3.93	\$3,222.60
81.	711-11-125	Thermoplastic (Standard) (White) (Solid) (24")	160.00	LF	\$6.60	\$1,056.00	\$8.18	\$1,308.80	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$6.50	\$1,040.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$10.77	\$1,723.20
		SUBTOTAL (ROADWAY & DRAINAGE ONLY)				\$4,034,210.36		\$4,349,132.52		\$4,785,408.70		\$5,427,346.00		\$5,658,520.00		\$6,427,050.96
		CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK FOR ROADWAY & DRAINAGE (USE	ONLY WITH C	OUNTY	10%	\$403,421.04	10%	\$434,913.25	10%	\$478,540.87	10%	\$542,734.60	10%	\$565,852.00	10%	\$642,705.10
		WATER														
82.	U1	12" DIP (CL 350) Water Main	20	LF	\$543.58	\$10,871.60	\$152.35	\$3,047.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$126.00	\$2,520.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$88.34	\$1,766.80
83.	U2	8" DIP (CL350) Water Main	50	LF	\$407.49	\$20,374.50	\$114.35	\$5,717.50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$104.50	\$5,225.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$138.36	\$6,918.00
84.	U3	6" DIP (CL350) Water Main	270	LF	\$283.58	\$76,566.60	\$50.71	\$13,691.70	\$80.00	\$21,600.00	\$89.50	\$24,165.00	\$105.00	\$28,350.00	\$59.52	\$16,070.40
85.	U4	4" DIP (CL350) Water Main	260	LF	\$181.23	\$47,119.80	\$72.24	\$18,782.40	\$60.00	\$15,600.00	\$101.75	\$26,455.00	\$111.00	\$28,860.00	\$76.96	\$20,009.60
86.	U5	6" PVC DR-18 C900	460	LF	\$78.93	\$36,307.80	\$33.24	\$15,290.40	\$55.00	\$25,300.00	\$54.75	\$25,185.00	\$98.00	\$45,080.00	\$47.01	\$21,624.60
87.	U6	4" PVC DR-18 C900	80	LF	\$153.52	\$12,281.60	\$31.29	\$2,503.20	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$49.00	\$3,920.00	\$114.00	\$9,120.00	\$87.70	\$7,016.00
88.	U7	12" & Smaller PVC Pipe Restraints	1	LS	\$5,125.74	\$5,125.74	\$718.56	\$718.56	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$10,455.00	\$10,455.00	\$705.08	\$705.08
89.	U8	12" & Smaller D.I. Pipe Restraints	1	LS	\$701.35	\$701.35	\$2,104.02	\$2,104.02	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,162.00	\$19,162.00	\$1,788.17	\$1,788.17
90.	U9	12" & Smaller Existing Pipe Restraints	1	LS	\$34,897.31	\$34,897.31	\$3,959.49	\$3,959.49	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$36,546.00	\$36,546.00	\$3,494.57	\$3,494.57
91.	U10	8" Gate Valve for Water Main, MJ	3	EA	\$2,159.49	\$6,478.47	\$2,307.43	\$6,922.29	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,350.00	\$7,050.00	\$2,671.00	\$8,013.00	\$2,885.48	\$8,656.44
92.	U11	6" Gate Valve for Water Main, MJ	14	EA	\$1,748.23	\$24,475.22	\$1,387.14	\$19,419.96	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,330.00	\$32,620.00	\$2,312.00	\$32,368.00	\$2,520.41	\$35,285.74
93.	U12	4" Gate Valve for Water Main, MJ	2	EA	\$1,551.08	\$3,102.16	\$1,247.75	\$2,495.50	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,365.00	\$2,730.00	\$1,785.00	\$3,570.00	\$2,352.82	\$4,705.64
94.	U13	Adjust Gate Valve to grade	2	EA	\$1,104.37	\$2,208.74	\$440.10	\$880.20	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$309.00	\$618.00	\$563.00	\$1,126.00	\$2,061.90	\$4,123.80
95.	U14	Relocate Water Meter	38	EA	\$1,294.78	\$49,201.64	\$476.13	\$18,092.94	\$800.00	\$30,400.00	\$915.00	\$34,770.00	\$847.00	\$32,186.00	\$5,102.39	\$193,890.82
96.	U15	Extend & Adjust Water Service	48	EA	\$1,332.32	\$63,951.36	\$1,780.35	\$85,456.80	\$500.00	\$24,000.00	\$605.00	\$29,040.00	\$621.00	\$29,808.00	\$1,888.20	\$90,633.60
97.	U16	Install New Backflow Preventer	38	EA	\$1,518.23	\$57,692.74	\$846.82	\$32,179.16	\$1,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$91,200.00	\$989.00	\$37,582.00	\$2,513.98	\$95,531.24
98.	U17	Install Single Water Service, Long Side	4	EA	\$2,527.79	\$10,111.16	\$8,399.13	\$33,596.52	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,229.00	\$4,916.00	\$2,963.09	\$11,852.36
99.	U18	Install Single Water Service, Short Side	5	EA	\$1,325.76	\$6,628.80	\$1,040.75	\$5,203.75	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,022.00	\$5,110.00	\$1,768.73	\$8,843.65
100.	U19	Install Double Water Service, Long Side	2	EA	\$2,662.46	\$5,324.92	\$3,527.72	\$7,055.44	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00	\$1,666.00	\$3,332.00	\$4,146.91	\$8,293.82
101.	U20	Install Double Water Service, Short Side	1	EA	\$1,930.92	\$1,930.92	\$2,277.92	\$2,277.92	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00	\$1,595.00	\$1,595.00	\$2,340.38	\$2,340.38
102.	U21	12" - 45 degree MJ bend	4	EA	\$726.24	\$2,904.96	\$728.05	\$2,912.20	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$885.00	\$3,540.00	\$885.00	\$3,540.00	\$888.86	\$3,555.44
103.	U22	8" - 45 degree MJ bend	2	EA	\$366.52	\$733.04	\$638.17	\$1,276.34	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$538.00	\$1,076.00	\$674.00	\$1,348.00	\$702.71	\$1,405.42
104.	U23	6" - 45 degree MJ bend	40	EA	\$328.83	\$13,153.20	\$573.55	\$22,942.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$435.00	\$17,400.00	\$626.00	\$25,040.00	\$644.79	\$25,791.60
105.	U24	4" - 45 degree MJ bend	21	EA	\$249.29	\$5,235.09	\$470.07	\$9,871.47	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$272.00	\$5,712.00	\$575.00	\$12,075.00	\$597.86	\$12,555.06

					Woodruff &		Cobb Site D	Development,	American P Constructio		Westra Con	struction Corp	Pospeich Co	ontracting, Inc.	Intercounty Inc.	Engineering,
					6450 31st S		401 South S	Sixth Avenue	A	,	1263 12 Ave	enue East		Apopka Avenue	1925 NW 18	3th Street
	BID "B" E	Based on Completion Time of 540 Calendar Days			Bradenton,	FL 34203	Wachula, F	L 33873	Miami, FL 3	3155	Palmetto, Fl	L 34221	Inverness, F	L 34452	Pompano B	each,FL 33069
PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
106.	U25	6" - 22.5 degree MJ bend	4	EA	\$327.03	\$1,308.12	\$579.91	\$2,319.64	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$469.00	\$1,876.00	\$622.00	\$2,488.00	\$650.57	\$2,602.28
107.	U26	4" - 22.5 degree MJ bend	4	EA	\$251.20	\$1,004.80	\$527.68	\$2,110.72	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$579.00	\$2,316.00	\$603.76	\$2,415.04
108.	U27	6" - 11.25 degree MJ bend	2	EA	\$326.45	\$652.90	\$541.88	\$1,083.76	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$356.00	\$712.00	\$621.00	\$1,242.00	\$642.27	\$1,284.54
109.	U28	8" x 8" Tee MJ	1	EA	\$759.34	\$759.34	\$1,176.53	\$1,176.53	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$772.00	\$772.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$841.35	\$841.35
110.	U29	6" x 6" Tee MJ	3	EA	\$542.15	\$1,626.45	\$812.75	\$2,438.25	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$669.00	\$2,007.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$744.58	\$2,233.74
111.	U30	6" x 4" Tee MJ	1	EA	\$711.67	\$711.67	\$710.80	\$710.80	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$717.00	\$717.00	\$728.78	\$728.78
112.	U31	8" x 6" Reducer	1	EA	\$336.89	\$336.89	\$1,061.83	\$1,061.83	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$642.00	\$642.00	\$739.44	\$739.44
113.	U32	8" x 4" Reducer	1	EA	\$325.22	\$325.22	\$1,047.45	\$1,047.45	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$522.00	\$522.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$726.41	\$726.41
114.	U33	6" x 4" Reducer	1	EA	\$263.62	\$263.62	\$631.58	\$631.58	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$437.00	\$437.00	\$602.00	\$602.00	\$619.76	\$619.76
115.	U34	6" Cross, MJ	1	EA	\$594.22	\$594.22	\$1,181.32	\$1,181.32	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$794.00	\$794.00	\$876.00	\$876.00	\$847.28	\$847.28
116.	U35	12" PVC to DI Adapter	2	EA	\$614.24	\$1,228.48	\$886.27	\$1,772.54	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$884.00	\$1,768.00	\$873.94	\$1,747.88
117.	U36	8" PVC to DI Adapter	3	EA	\$388.49	\$1,165.47	\$681.68	\$2,045.04	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$484.00	\$1,452.00	\$708.00	\$2,124.00	\$728.38	\$2,185.14
118.	U37	6" PVC to DI Adapter	22	EA EA	\$290.57	\$6,392.54	\$620.98	\$13,661.56	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$384.00	\$8,448.00	\$630.00	\$13,860.00	\$656.11	\$14,434.42
119.	U38	4" PVC to DI Adapter	8		\$251.33	\$2,010.64	\$1,241.23	\$9,929.84	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$267.00	\$2,136.00	\$579.00	\$4,632.00	\$604.05	\$4,832.40
120.	U39 U40	Miscellaneous Concrete Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurface)	400	CY SY	\$1,160.98	\$4,643.92	\$808.11	\$3,232.44	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$470.00	\$1,880.00	\$938.00	\$3,752.00	\$992.44	\$3,969.76
121. 122.	U41	Aspnait Road Restoration (Base & Resurrace) Mobilization	400	LS	\$49.71 \$14,844.33	\$19,884.00 \$14,844.33	\$51.27 \$38,072.85	\$20,508.00 \$38,072.85	\$50.00 \$30,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$47.10 \$40,000.00	\$18,840.00 \$40,000.00	\$45.00 \$40,000.00	\$18,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$81.17 \$150,867.11	\$32,468.00 \$150,867.11
122.	041		'	L3	\$14,044.33	, ,	\$30,072.00		\$30,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$150,007.11	
		SUBTOTAL (WATER ONLY)				\$555,131.33		\$419,380.91		\$364,450.00		\$442,997.00		\$486,921.00		\$810,401.56
	U42	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK FOR WATER (USED ONLY WITH CO	UNTY APPROV	/AL	10%	\$55,513.13	10%	\$41,938.09	10%	\$36,445.00	10%	\$44,299.70	10%	\$48,692.10	10%	\$81,040.16
		WASTEWATER														
123.	U43	Re-Connect Sewer Service	60	EA	\$1,137.87	\$68,272.20	\$1,471.74	\$88,304.40	\$1,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$950.00	\$57,000.00	\$3,611.00	\$216,660.00	\$2,297.12	\$137,827.20
124.	U44	Adjust Cleanout to Grade	1	EA	\$399.51	\$399.51	\$854.85	\$854.85	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$1,896.00	\$1,896.00
125.	U45	Install New Clean Out	14	EA	\$716.18	\$10,026.52	\$1,505.81	\$21,081.34	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$510.00	\$7,140.00	\$555.00	\$7,770.00	\$1,896.00	\$26,544.00
126.	U46	Proposed Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$4,675.14	\$4,675.14	\$6,795.48	\$6,795.48	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,964.00	\$6,964.00	\$21,507.75	\$21,507.75
127.	U47	8 Inch SDR 26 Gravity Sewer	133	LF	\$94.95	\$12,628.35	\$104.68	\$13,922.44	\$60.00	\$7,980.00	\$76.00	\$10,108.00	\$56.00	\$7,448.00	\$43.29	\$5,757.57
128.	U48	Modify Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$15,877.84	\$15,877.84	\$2,878.39	\$2,878.39	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$969.00	\$969.00	\$4,029.00	\$4,029.00
129.	U49	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurface)	375	SY	\$49.91	\$18,716.25	\$45.44	\$17,040.00	\$50.00	\$18,750.00	\$54.00	\$20,250.00	\$48.00	\$18,000.00	\$86.58	\$32,467.50
130.	U50	Mobilization	1	LS	\$6,797.14	\$6,797.14	\$5,690.52	\$5,690.52	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$75,433.56	\$75,433.56
		SUBTOTAL (WASTEWATER ONLY)				\$137,392.95		\$156,567.42		\$111,030.00		\$116,793.00		\$282,141.00		\$305,462.58
	U51	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK FOR WASTEWATER (USED ONLY W	ITH COUNTY A	APPROVA	10%	\$13,739.30	10%	\$15,656.74	10%	\$11,103.00	10%	\$11,679.30	10%	\$28,214.10	10%	\$30,546.26
	TOTAL E	BASE BID "B" - Based on Completion Time of <u>540</u>	r Days	3	\$4,726,734.64		\$4,925,080.85		\$5,260,888.70		\$5,987,136.00		\$6,427,582.00		\$7,542,915.10	
		ACT CONTINGENCY WORK (USED ONLY WITH C		,	\$472,673.46		\$492,508.09		\$526,088.87		\$598,713.60		\$642,758.20		\$754,291.51	
100000000000000000000000000000000000000		OFFER FOR BID "B" with Contract Contingency - 540 Calendar Days	Based on	Com	pletion	\$5,199,408.10		\$5,417,588.94		\$5,786,977.57		\$6,585,849.60		\$7,070,340.20		\$8,297,206.61